
Eligible Contacts for Bi-Lateral Transfers of Import Capability

Pursuant to ISO Tariff Section 40.4.6.2.2.1, the following contacts are eligible

to engage in any bilateral assignment, sale, or other transfer of Remaining

Import Capability under Step 8 of Section 40.4.6.2.1 or Section 40.4.6.2.2.2

or Existing Contract Import Capability, and Pre-RA Import Commitment

Capability under Section 40.6.2.2.2.

Requests to be added to this list should be submitted via CIDI

SCID LSE Name Contact Email
LMBCP Central Coast Community Energy Jeremy Clark jclark@3ce.org

LRCMU Rancho Cucamonga Municipal Utility Lyn Fred Fred.Lyn@cityofrc.us

LBAN1 City of Banning Jim Steffens jsteffens@banningca.gov

LVICT City of Victorville Len Viejo lviejo@astrumutilities.com

LCOR City of Corona Department of Water & Power Len Viejo lviejo@astrumutilities.com

LPECH Pechanga Tribal Utility Chris Nichol chris.nichol@shell.com

LTOAV Apple Valley Clean Energy Chris Nichol chris.nichol@shell.com

LANC Lancaster Choice Energy Addisyn Ulbrich Addisyn.Ulbrich@directenergy.com

LBALD City of Baldwin Park Addisyn Ulbrich Addisyn.Ulbrich@directenergy.com

LPOMO City of Pomona Addisyn Ulbrich Addisyn.Ulbrich@directenergy.com

LPICO Pico Rivera Innovative Municipal Energy Addisyn Ulbrich Addisyn.Ulbrich@directenergy.com

LRMEA Rancho Mirage Energy Authority Addisyn Ulbrich Addisyn.Ulbrich@directenergy.com

LCPSF Clean Power San Francisco Sunita Jones SKJones@sfwater.org

LSEMV Moreno Valley Utility Jeanette Olko jeannetteo@moval.org

LSAJP San Jacinto Power Addisyn Ulbrich Addisyn.Ulbrich@directenergy.com

LSDCE San Diego Community Power Byron Vosburg BVosburg@sdcommunitypower.org

LSJCE San Jose Clean Energy Tony Zimmer Tony.Zimmer@ncpa.com

LLACC Clean Power Alliance of Southern California Ted Tardif ttardif@cleanpoweralliance.org

LSVCE Silicon Valley Clean Energy Charles Grinstead charles.grinstead@svcleanenergy.org

LPGE Pacific Gas and Electric Gomez, Robert RSGa@pge.com

LPGE Pacific Gas and Electric Gosselar, Joe JPGN@pge.com

LPGE Pacific Gas and Electric Matt Burke MTBV@pge.com

LSCE Southern California Edison Angelica Sindelar Angelica.Sindelar@sce.com

LSDGE San Diego Gas and Electric Joe Pasquito JPasquito@sdge.com

LEBCE East Bay Community Energy Tony Zimmer Tony.Zimmer@ncpa.com

LCALP Calpine PowerAmerica-CA, L.L.C. (1362) Jason Armenta Jason.Armenta@calpine.com

LPCCE Pioneer Community Energy Kevin Coffee kcoffee@zglobal.biz

LSEL1 Direct Energy, L.L.C. Addisyn Ulbrich Addisyn.Ulbrich@directenergy.com

LMCE Marin Clean Energy Kevin Coffee kcoffee@zglobal.biz

LSEES Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC Justin Pannu Justin.Pannu@calpinesolutions.com

LBART Bay Area Rapid Transit Tony Zimmer Tony.Zimmer@ncpa.com

LBSCE Santa Barbara Clean Energy Addisyn Ulbrich Addisyn.Ulbrich@directenergy.com

LPCEA Peninsula Clean Energy Authority Nicole Ramos nramos@zglobal.biz

LTPES 3 Phases Renewables Nick DePasquale ndepasquale@3PhasesRenewables.com

LCLEA Clean Energy Alliance Jaclyn Harr jharr@teainc.org

LOCPA Orange County Power Authority Jaclyn Harr jharr@teainc.org

LNEI1 Constellation New Energy, Inc. Adamski Jesse S Jesse.Adamski@constellation.com

LSOMA Sonoma Clean Power Authority Tony Zimmer Tony.Zimmer@ncpa.com

LCRLL Shell Energy North America Chris Nichol chris.nichol@shell.com

LRCEA Redwood Coast Energy Authority Jaclyn Harr jharr@teainc.org

LDCCE Desert Community Energy Jaclyn Harr jharr@teainc.org

LUCOP University of California Office of the President Jaclyn Harr jharr@teainc.org

LPIPO

Pilot Power Group, Inc.

Andy Anderson

regulatory@pilotpowergroup.com

aanderson@edms-llc.com

LTNGI

Tiger Natural Gas

Andy Anderson

regulatory@pilotpowergroup.com

aanderson@edms-llc.com

LPDAL

Energy for Palmdale’s Independent Choice

Andy Anderson

regulatory@pilotpowergroup.com

aanderson@edms-llc.com

LAZUA City of Azusa Tim Vuong tvuong@azusaca.gov

LRVSD City of Riverside/ Riverside Public Utilities Jennine Hinkle jhinkle@riversideca.gov
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